
Inland Waterways Authority of India Supply & Deployment of Manpower for Survey section 
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping& Waterways, Govt. of India) 
 

7 | P a g e  
 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping& Waterways, Govt. of India) 

Pandu Port Complex, Pandu, Guwahati-781012 
Tel: (0361) 2676925, Fax: 2570099 

Email: dirguw.iwai@nic.in 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

       Tender no: IWAI/GHY/SUR/8(35)/OMP/2025-26 
 

1. IWAI invites Online tender/Bids in two Stage system (Stage I - Technical bid and 
Stage II - Price bid) from experience reputed manpower supply agencies for the 
work of Deployment of Technical and supporting manpower (for Survey section) 
under RO, IWAI, Guwahati on outsourcing basis during 2025-26.  The Bid will be 
placed online at    https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure /app. Tender document may 
be downloaded from the   https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. as per the 
schedule as given in critical date sheet as under:- 
 

2. Estimated Cost of the work, EMD requirement are as follows: - 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Description of works Estimated 
Cost 

(In lakh) 
excluding 

GST& Service 
charges) 

EMD 
(in Rs.) 

Tender 
Cost 

(in Rs.) 

Solvency 
required 
(in Rs) 

 
 

1 

Deployment of Technical and 
supporting manpower (for 
Survey section) under Ro, 
IWAI, Guwahati on outsourcing 
basis during 2025-26 initially 
for one year and may be 
extended for another three years 
(year to year basis) subject to 
satisfactory performance of the 
Contractor  / service provider 
and after getting willingness. 

 
 
 
 

Rs. 29.15 lakh 

 
 
 

Rs. 
58,300/- 

 
 
 

1180.00 
including 

GST 
@18% 

 
 
 
 

Rs. 
11,66,000/- 

 
3. Critical Data sheet: 
Interested parties may download the Tender document online from the website 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appand IWAI’s website “www.iwai.nic.in” and are advised to 
pay INR 1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty only) including GST @18% as the 
cost of Bid document deposited to IWAI FUND PLAN. 
 

Document Download Start Date 06.06.2025 at 10:00 hrs. 
Pre-bid meeting No pre bid meeting is scheduled 
Bid submission start date 06.06.2025 at 12:00 hrs. 
Bid Submission Last Date 19.06.2025 upto 15:00 hrs. 
Technical Bid Opening Date 20.06.2025 at 15:30 hrs. 

 

 

 



Inland Waterways Authority of India Supply & Deployment of Manpower for Survey section 
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping& Waterways, Govt. of India) 
 

8 | P a g e  
 

Note:  On tour Travelling Allowance and Dearness Allowance of staff shall be 
reimbursed as per the eligibility of the staff, separately on production of bills with 
supporting document. 

  
4. Bids shall be submitted online only at CPPP website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

Manual bids/offline bids shall not be accepted and liable to be rejected. 
 
 

Name of Authority –  
Director 
Inland Waterways Authority of India 
Pandu Port Complex, Pandu, Guwahati – 781012 
Tel: (0361) 2676925, Fax: 2570099 
Mail id- dirguw.iwai@nic.in 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


